

# STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



November 29, 2007

Robert Fulton Fulton Residential Care Corp. 180 Rodd Drive Caro, MI 48723

RE: License #: AS790260598

Hunt Home

4645 Hunt Street Cass City, MI 48726

Dear Mr./Ms. Fulton:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (989) 758-1987.

Sincerely,

Kathryn A. Huber, Licensing Consultant

Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing

Kathrys Habe

411 Genesee P.O. Box 5070

Saginaw, MI 48605

(989) 758-1922

enclosure

# MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

#### I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

**License #:** AS790260598

**Licensee Name:** Fulton Residential Care Corp.

**Licensee Address:** 180 Rodd Drive

Caro, MI 48723

**Licensee Telephone #:** (989) 673-3969

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Robert Fulton, Designee

Name of Facility: Hunt Home

Facility Address: 4645 Hunt Street

Cass City, MI 48726

**Facility Telephone #:** (989) 872-8746

Capacity: 6

Program Type: MENTALLY ILL

**DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED** 

#### II. Purpose of Addendum

The purpose of this Addendum is to change the number of bedrooms that is licensed at Hunt Home. Licensee Designee Robert Fulton wishes to license a room that is currently used for the office.

# III. Methodology

On 11/26/2007, this consultant provided telephone consultation to Licensee Designee Robert Fulton.

On 11/28/2007, an onsite inspection of Hunt Home was conducted and this consultant received a copy of the Modification Request to Change the Terms of the License.

On 11/28/2007, this consultant verified the measurement of the room, bedroom #4, that Licensee Designee Robert Fulton wishes to license. Bedroom #4 contained 173.95 square feet of space, more than ample space for one resident.

On 11/29/2007, this licensing consultant recommended a Change in the Terms of the License at Hunt Home.

## IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

On 11/26/2007, a Modification Request to Change the Terms of the license was requested by License Designee Robert Fulton.

On 11/28/2007, Licensee Designee Robert Fulton provided a floor plan of Hunt Home that indicated bedroom #1 will be licensed for two people; bedroom #2 will be licensed for one person; bedroom #3 will be licensed for two people, and bedroom #4 will be licensed for one person.

On 11/29/2007, a recommendation was made to Change the Terms of the License to license bedroom #4 for one person.

## V. Recommendation

I recommend licensure for bedroom #4 for one person, and changing bedroom #2 to be licensed for one person.

Date: 11/29/2007

Kathryn A. Huber

Licensing Consultant

Kathrys Habe